## 506923752 10/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6970588

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| SHINE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | 09/21/2021     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SHINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3400 INNOVATION COURT   |
| City:           | JANESVILLE              |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN               |
| Postal Code:    | 53546                   |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16796000 |
| Application Number: | 17401725 |
| Application Number: | 16930840 |
| Application Number: | 16742186 |
| Application Number: | 63144197 |
| Application Number: | 17130190 |
| Application Number: | 16381856 |
| Application Number: | 17152008 |
| Application Number: | 16915510 |
| Application Number: | 17468883 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jennifer.haefner@shinemed.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER HAEFNER

Address Line 1: 3400 INNOVATION COURT

Address Line 4: JANESVILLE, WISCONSIN 53546

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JENNIFER HAEFNER   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Jennifer Haefner/ |

PATENT 506923752 REEL: 057827 FRAME: 0914

| DATE SIGNED:   | 10/15/2021   |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 3   |  |  |  |
| source=Certificate of Amendment (DE - Change of Name) - FILED 09.21.22#page1.tif |  |  |  |
| source=Certificate of Amendment (DE - Change of Name) - FILED 09.21.22#page2.tif |  |  |  |
| source=Certificate of Amendment (DE - Change of Name) - FILED 09.21.22#page3.tif |  |  |  |

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHINE MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHINE MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "SHINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 9:44
O`CLOCK A.M.

7115234 8100 SR# 20213298012

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\) \(\lam

Authentication: 204209584

Date: 09-21-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:44 AM 09/21/2021 FILED 09:44 AM 09/21/2021 SR 20213298012 - File Number 7115234

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| SHINE Medic                    | d Liability Company:   |              |
|--------------------------------|--|--------------|
| The Certificate of as follows: | of Formation of the limited liability company is herel                     | by am        |
|                                | name of the limited liability compa-                                       | ny i         |
|                                |  |              |
|                                |  |              |
|                                |  |              |
|                                |  |              |
|                                |  |              |
|                                | VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Cert                           |              |
| IN WITNESS W                   | WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Cert day of September , A.D. 2 |              |
|                                | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                                      |              |
|                                | day of September , A.D. 2  | 2021         |
|                                | day of September , A.D. 2  By: By: 6EF7736077794DF                         | 2021<br>n(s) |

| Reservation<br>Number | <b>Entity Name</b>            | <b>Entity Type</b>      | Cost (\$) | Status   | Expiration Date |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|----------|-----------------|
| 6166021               | SHINE<br>Technologies,<br>LLC | LimitedLiabilityCompany | \$75.00   | Reserved | 12/11/2021      |